
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Feb 16, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 828130

Solicitation Description: Addendum No.3 63210027 32-Channel Security Camera System

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2021-02-16 13:30 SR 0803 ESR02032100000005209 1

VENDOR

VS0000036994
Planet Cellular Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2100000082

Total Bid: 3900 Response Date: 2021-02-03 Response Time: 12:29:44

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 32 channel NVR Security System 1.00000 EA 1050.000000 1050.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
92121700    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Refer to RFQ Sections 3.1.1 through 3.1.15

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 IP IR Camera 15.00000 EA 190.000000 2850.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
46171610    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Refer to RFQ Sections 3.1.1 through 3.1.15



Date Printed: Jan 25, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Audio/Video

Proc Folder: 828130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: 63210027 32-Channel Security Camera System  

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2021-01-25 2021-02-16     13:30 CRFQ     0803     DOT2100000082 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Planet Cellular Inc

17326, Edwards Road ,Suite A207 Cerritos,California,90703

17326, Edwards Road ,Suite A207

Cerritos,

California,
90703USA

Andrew smith
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: 

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of WVDOH Equipment Division to establish a contract for the one-
time purchase for a quantity of (1) one 32 channel NVR security system with 15 IP IR cameras. Per the bid requirements, 
Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this Solicitation.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
INFORMATION SERVICE DIVISION
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM 920
CHARLESTON WV     25305-0430
US

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
83 BRUSHY FORK RD CROSSING
BUCKHANNON WV     26201
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 32 channel NVR Security System 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

92121700    

Extended Description:
Refer to RFQ Sections 3.1.1 through 3.1.15

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
INFORMATION SERVICE DIVISION
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM 920
CHARLESTON WV     25305-0430
US

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
83 BRUSHY FORK RD CROSSING
BUCKHANNON WV     26201
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 IP IR Camera 15.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

46171610    

Extended Description:
Refer to RFQ Sections 3.1.1 through 3.1.15

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Pre-bid Meeting 10:30AM  83 Burshy Fork Road 

Crossing,  Buck
2021-01-29

2 Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2021-02-03

190 2850

1050 1050



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

DOT2100000082 Final 63210027 32-Channel Security 
Camera System

N881A38B (4K 32 channel NVR, with 8TB hard drive (2x 4TB HD) preinstalled. Expandable to 20TB - 2 bays) - 
Lorex Cloud App
 LNB8973BW  (4K 8MP varifocal bullet, up to 250ft range – 4x optical zoom, 102 degrees to 39 degrees) – Black

 LNE8974AB  (4K 8MP varifocal dome – 4x optical zoom, 102 degrees to 39 degrees with listen in audio) – Black
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